Data SheetData Sheet
Date: September 2006/June 2007
 EPCOS AG 2006. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this data sheet and the
information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Ferrites and accessories
EFD 15/8/5
Core and accessories
Series/Type: B66413, B66414

µe PV
W/set
Ordering code
N49 600 +30/–20% 1080 < 0.11 ( 50 mT, 500 kHz, 100 °C) B66413G0000X149
N87 780 +30/–20% 1400 < 0.28 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66413G0000X187
N97 820 +30/–20% 1480 < 0.23 (200 mT, 100 kHz, 100 °C) B66413G0000X197
Material AL value
nH
µe g
approx. mm
Ordering code
N87 100 ±10% 180 0.17 B66413U0100K187
160 ±15% 288 0.08 B66413U0160L187
Material Relationship between
air gap – AL value
Calculation of saturation current
K1 (25 °C) K2 (25 °C) K3 (25 °C) K4 (25 °C) K3 (100 °C) K4 (100 °C)
N87 29.7 – 0.676 44.2 – 0.796 33.2 – 0.873
FEK0417-2
4,
65
±0
,1
5
11±0,35
5,3±0,15
g
15±0,4
2,
4±
0,
1
0,
2±
0,
1
7,
5±
0,
15
5,
5±
0,
2
B66413Core
EFD 15/8/5
3 09/06
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Coil former
Material: GFR thermosetting plastic (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
H  max.operating temperature 180 °C), color code black
Sumikon PM 9630 ® [E41429 (M)], SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO LTD
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Ta, method 1 (aging 3): 235 °C, 2 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-20, test Tb, method 1B: 350 °C, 3.5 s
Winding: see Data Book 2007, chapter “Processing notes, 2.1”
Squared pins.
Yoke
Material: Stainless spring steel (0.25 mm)
Coil former  Yoke
Coil former Ordering code
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value
µΩ
Pins
1 15.5 35.9 79.7 8 B66414W1008D001
Yoke (ordering code per piece, 2 are required) B66414B2000X000
FEK0271-J
4,4
15
,6